Dogs Registered January 1, 1991 to December 31, 1991

BREED 1991 1990 BREED 1991 1990
Labrador Retrievers 1 105,876 2 95,768 Gordon Setters 69 1,447 62 1,634
Cocker Spaniels 2 98,937 1 105,642  Australian Cattle Dogs 70 1,433 &2 1,200
Poodles 3 77,708 3 71,757 Bemese Mountdin Dogs 71 1,404 70 1,197
R il 4 76,889 5 60,471 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terriers 72 1,400 73 1,104
German Shepherd Dogs 5 68,844 6 59,5656 German Wirehaired Pointers 73 1,276 72 1,162
Golden Retrievers 8 67,284 4 64,848 Japansese Chin 74 1,213 75 945
Beagles 7 56,956 8 42,499  Irish Wolthounds 75 1,205 68 1,226
Dachshunds 8 48,713 8 44,470 Giant Schnauzers 76 1,168 76 922
Chow Chows 9 45,131 7 45,271 Smooth Fox Terriers 77 1,136 77 899
Shetland Sheepdogs 10 44,106 11 39,870 American Staffordshire Terriers 78 925 80 885
Miniaturé Schnauzers 11 42,404 10 39,910 Welsh Terriers ' 79 896 78 722
Shih Tzu 12 41,367 12 38,503 English Sstters 80 833 74 971
Pomeranians 13 41,034 14 34,475 Bearded Collles 81 795 79 700
Yorkshire Terriers 14 39,772 13 36,033 French Bulldogs 82 779 81 632
Dalmatians 15 30,225 19 21,608 Border Terriers 83 857 90 510
Chihuahuas 16 29,860 15 24,593 Portuguese Water Dogs 84 648 85 801
Boxers 17 26,722 17 23,659 Belgian Sheepdogs . 85 640 82 627
Lhasa Apsos 18 23,543 16 24,024 Australian Shepherds 86 832 o —
Siberian Huskies 18 23,436 18 21,944 Cardigan Welsh Corgis 87 830 83 610
English Springer Spaniels 20 22,448 20 21,342  Tibstan Terriers 88 625 86 584
Doberman Pinschers 21 20,734 22 20,255 Belgian Tervuren 89 598 a1 481
Bassat Hounds 22 20,497 21 20,045 Australian Terriers 90 589 84 607
Pekingese 23 18,843 23 18,505 Kerfy Blue Terriers N 584 88 534
Collies. 24 18,129 24 17,337 Standard Schnauzers 92 560 87 556
Malt 25 17,502 26 15,364 Salukis ] 93 566 89 526
Boston Terriers 26 17,075 25 15,401 Brussels Griffons 94 560 96 385
Pugs 27 15,387 28 12,833 Pointers 95 554 23 468
Brittanys 28 14,282 27 14,048  Minfature Bull Terriers 96 533 e —
Bichons Frises 29 12,245 30 10,847 Flat-Coated Retrievers 97 31 94 442
B'u!ldogs 30 12,186 32 10,281 Manchester Terriers 98 500 85 429
German Shorthaired Pointers 31 12,158 31 10,478 Kuvaszok 98 493 02 474
West Highland White Terriers 32 11,128 29 11,418 Belgian Malinois 100 388 105 252
Miniature Pinschers 33 10,772 37 8,176 Norwich Terrlers 101 364 98 305
Great Danes 34 10,159 33 9,118 Tibstan Spariiels 102 354 ‘100 284
Akitas 35 9,949 34 8,643 Waelsh Springér Spaniels 103 338 103 268
Scottish Terriers 36 8,724 35 8,397 lrish Terriers 104 322 101 275
Samoyeds 37 7,649 36 8,388 Norfolk Terrisis 105 308 106 235
Keeshonden 38 7,017 39 6,799 Bediington Temiers 106 288 104 260
Caim Terriers 39 6,911 38 7.025 Lakeland Terriers 107 285 99 - 289
Pembroke Weish Corgis 40 6,039 41 5041 American Water Spaniels 108 283 102 270
Alaskan Malamutes 41 5,631 40 5647 Briards 109 282 107, 204
Chesapeake Bay Refrievers 42 4,738 43 4,272 Staffordshire Bull Terriers 110 263 108 196
Saint Bernards 43 4,637 44 4,120 Pulik 111 233 109 180
Airedale Terriers 44 4,328 42 4,300 - Affenpinschers 112 212 112 159
Weimaraners 45 4,136 45 3,731 Komondorok 113 202 110 165
Schipperkes 46 3,705 46 3,372 English Toy Spanisls 113 202 116 147
Old English Sheepdogs 47 3417 47 3,852 Scottish Desrhounds 115 183 113 157
Great Pyrenses 48 3,289 50 2,982 Petits B ts Griffons Vendéens 116 182 97 354
Norwegian Elkhounds 48 3,205 48 3,186 Finnish Spitz 117 179 118 125
Newfoundlands 50 3,180 51 2,791 Greyhounds 118 178 113 157
Wire Fox Tertiers 51 3165 49 3,102  Skye Terriers 118 167 119 117
Irish Setters 52 2,961 54 2,672 Black and Tan Coonhounds 120 164 110 165
Chinese Cresteds 53 2,818 — - Clumber Spanials 121 163 123 102
Mastiffs 54 2,886 53 2,712 Curly-Coated Retrisvers 122 135 117 129
Silky Tertriers 55 2,836 52 2,769 lrish Water Spaniels 123 128 125 04
Papillons 56 2,452 55 1,863 Dandie Dinmont Terriers 124 124 115 151
Vizslas 57 2,147 57 1,750  Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 125 121 122 103
Whippets 58 1,879 56 1,847 Ibizan Hounds 126 116 120 114
Bouviers des Flandres 59 1,937 58 1,748  Pharaoh Hounds 127 114 121 107
Afghan Hounds 60 1,918 59 1,680 Field Spaniels 128 99 126 77
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 61 1,837 60 1,685 Sealyham Terriers 129 86 124 95
Basenjis 62 1.818 61 1,619  American Foxhounds 130 55 128 43
Bullmastiffs 63 1,715 63 1,454 Sussex Spaniels 131 50 128 43
{talian Greyhounds 64 1,618 67 1,240 English Foxhounds 132 40 130 31
Bull Terriers 65 1,508 66 1,310 Harriers 133 35 131 22
Borzois 66 1,504 71 1,182 Ofterhounds 134 31 127 57
English Cocker Spaniels 67 1,499 65 1,385 TOTAL REGISTRATIONS 1,379,544 1,253,214
Bloodhounds 68 1,464 64 1,418




Litters Registered January 1, 1991 to December 31, 1991

BREED 1991 1990 BREED 1991 - 1990
Poodles 1 47,447 1 47,547 Afghan Hounds 69 414 60 492
Cocker Spaniels 2 43,296 2 47,186 Bloodhounds 70 388 71 363
Pomeranians 3 28,494 3 26,585 Welsh Terriers 71 377 72 315
Labrador Retrievers 4 25,774 5 24,640 Gordon Setters 72 375 70 373
Dachshunds 5 25,108 4 24,626 French Bulldogs 73 335 73 303
Rottwsilers 6 23,373 10 19,711 Bernese Mountain Dogs 74 326 76 279
Yarkshire Terriers 7 23,086 8 23,276 German Wirehaired Pointers 75 283 74 299
Shih Tzu 8 22,948 7 22,976 Borzois 76 281 77 277
Chow Chows 9 21,811 8 22,232 Giant Schnauzers 77 277 78 275
Beagles 10 21,007 9 20,098 Ilrish Wolthounds 78 270 75 287
German Shepﬁerd Dogs 11 20,672 12 18,782 Australian Terriers 79 264 79 247
Chihuahuas 12 19,028 13 17,932 Brussels Gritions 79 264 80 226
Miniature Schnauzers 13 19,027 11 18,957 American Staffordshire Terriers 81 243 82 205
Shetland Sheepdogs 14 18,562 14 17,777 Border Terriers 82 227 84 196
Golden Retrievers 15 15,801 15 15,580 Manchester Terriers 83 224 a3 203
Lhasa Apsos 16 12,633 16 13,274 Bearded Collies 84 203 86 172
Maltese 17 12,207 18 12,014 Tibetan Terriers 85 198 85 194
Pekingese 18 11,757 17 12,631 English Setters 86 191 81 211
Siberian Huskies 19 9,279 19 9,169 - Chingse Cresteds 87 190 - —
Boxers 20 8,819 20 8,453 Cardigan Welsh Corgis 87 190 87 167
Boston Terriers 21 8,755 21 8,256 Norwich Terriers 89 154 90 133
Dalmatians 22 8,558 25 6,531 Kerry Blue Terriers 90 148 82 156
Pugs 23 7.347 23 7,024 Tibetan Spaniels 91 139 28 104
Basset Hounds 24 7,288 22 7,820 Affenpinschers 92 136 101 91
Bichons Frises 25 6,883 27 6,249 Beiglan Sheepdogs 92 136 88 157
Miniature Pinschers 26 6,235 30 4,981 Standard Schnauzers 94 132 92 130
English Springer Spaniels 27 6,211 26 6,454 Norfolk Terriers 94 132 94 124
West Highland White Terriers 28 5,870 24 6,647 Belgian Tervuren 96 127 98 94
Doberman Pinschers 29 5,811 .28 6,159 Lakeland Terriers 97 122 93 127
Collies 30 5,767 29 5,868 Portuguese Water Dogs 98 119 97 107
Bulldogs 3 4,385 34 3,963 Kuvaszok 99 117 95 116
Cairn Terriers 32 4,276 31 4,581 Pointers 100 111 90 133
Brittanys 33 4,012 33 4,238 Salukis 101 107 26 109
Scottish Terriers 34 3,950 32 4,325 lrish Terriers 102 97 99 94
Akitas 35 3,386 37 3,026 American Water Spaniels 108 90 104 79
Keeshonden 36 3,208 36 3,248 Flat-Coated Retrievers 104 88 102 87
Samoyeds 37 3,031 35 3,487 Belgian Malinois 106 86 106 68
German Shorthaired Pointers 38 2,996 . 38 2,756 Bediington Terriers 106 81 103 83
Great Danes 39 2,795 39 2,753 Welsh Springer Spaniels 107 80 108 65
Pembroke Welsh Corgis 40 2,280 41 1,853 English Toy Spaniels 108 78 109 62
Schipperkes 4 2,193 40 2,010 Staffordshire Bull Terriers 108 72 107 66
Silky Terriers 42 1,781 43 1,834 Finnish Spitz 110 70 105 74
Alaskan Malamutes 43 1,714 42 1,878 Komondorok 111 61 111 55
Papillons 44 1,524 47 1,313 Pulik 112 59 113 52
Wire Fox Terriers 45 1,475 44 1,782  Skye Terriers 113 54 110 58
St. Bernards 46 1,299 46 1,353 Black and Tan Coonhounds 114 49 115 41
Norwegian Elkhounds 47 1,277 45 1,428 Briards 114 49 114 42
Old English Sheepdogs 48 1,122 48 1,147 Australian Shepherds 114 49 - -
Chesapeake Bay Retrisvers 49 1,114 49 1,128 Dandie Dinmont Terriers 117 47 111 55
Great Pyrenees 50 1,085 50 1,084 Clumber Spaniels 118 43 123 24
Welmaraners 51 1,049 52 1,057 Pelits Bassets Griffons Vendéens 118 37 181 1
Airedale Terriers 52 1,039 51 1,087 Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 120 35 120 27
Japanese Chin 53 817 55 695 Greyhounds 121 34 117 31
Newfoundlands 54 807 54 761 Sealyham Terriers 122 32 121 26
ltalian Greyhounds 55 769 56 660 Scottish Deerhounds 123 29 118 28
Mastiffs 56 759 53 771  Curly-Coated Retrievers 124 26 122 25
Irish Setters 57 648 57 649 Ibizan Hounds 124 26 124 20
Basenjis 58 572 58 537 Pharaoh Hounds 126 21 116 32
Australian Cattle Dogs 59 510 64 435 lrish Water Spaniels 127 17 126 13
Bull Terriers 60 503 64 435 Field Spaniels 128 16 118 28
Soft Coated Wheaten Terriers 61 493 68 417 Sussex Spaniels 128 16 127 11
Bouviers des Flandres 62 491 59 495 American Foxhounds 130 13 125 16
Vizslas 63 488 62 464 English Foxhounds 131 11 128 10
Whippets 64 484 63 454  Miniature Bull Terriers 132 8 — —
English Cocker Spaniels 65 471 61 473 Harriers 133 7 129 5
Bullmastiffs 66 452 66 423 Qtterhounds 133 7 130 4
Smaoth Fox Terriers 67 440 69 395 TOTAL REGISTRATIONS 567,763 557,237
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 68 416 87 421




Dogs Registered January 1, 1993 to December 31, 1993

BREED 1993 1992 BREED 1993 1992
Lobhrodor Retriavers 1 124,899 1 120879 German Wirehaired Pointers 10 1480 71 1,485
Rottweilers 2 104,160 2 95445 Bemese Mountoin Dogs 71 1,458 70 1,502
German Shepherd Dogs 3 7993 4 76941 Gordon Setters 72 1,393 68 1,544
Cocker Spariels 4 75882 3 95 English (ocker Spantels 73 136 72 145
Golden Retrievers 5 8,125 b 69850 Borzol ' 4 1,305 74 1,308
Poodles 6 67850 5 73449 Bull Teriers 75 1,291 69 1,505
Beagles 7 41051 7 60661 lish Wollhounds 76 1,239 75 1,223
Duchshunds 8 48573 B 50,046 Giont Schiouzers 77 1,206 77 1,178
Dalmatians 9 47816 15 38977 Asmericon Stoffordshire Terriers 78 1125 79 1,043
Shetlond Sheepdogs 10 41013 9 43449 lopanese Chin 77 L 76 141
Pomeranians 11 40,805 12 42488 Fox Terriers (Smooth) 80 1028 78 1,094
Yorkshire Teriers 17 3987 14 39904 Shiba Inu 81 932 56 2,574
Shih Tz 13 39773 11 42,561 Chinese Cresteds 82 889 86 676
Miniature Schnauzers 4 37260 13 41,058 Feench Bulldogs B3 877 81 853
Chow Chows 15 33824 10 42670 Engfish Setters. 84 842 80 940
(Chihuchuos 16 32435 16 31,301 Portuguese Water Dogs 85 826 82 803
Boxers ) 17 30,757 17 30123 Welsh Teniars. 86 800 83 787
Siheridnt Huskies 18 25565 18 26,057 Bended Collies 87 749 84 766
Doberman Finschers 19 21469 20 2213 (ordigan Welsh Corgis 88 654 88 646
English Spiinger Spaniels 20 19989 19 22,183 Border Temers 89 642 87 453
Busset Hounds 21 197982 20 1,03 Tiheton Teniers 90 637 85 491
Chines’Shor-Pei 22 19465 NR* 90,081 Belgion Sheepdogs 91 601 89 645
Maltese 23 A% 417615 Poinfers 9 563 95 564
{hasn Apsos 4 1M 22 20,616 Brussels Grifions 93 542 90 599
Boston Teriers 25 17,091 25 1 Standord Schnguzers 94 521 90 599
Pekingese % 16869 73 18718 KenyBlue Temes %5497 519
Collies 27 15952 26 17,081 Salukis 96 511 92 581
Pugs B 15771 27 16,008 Belgian Terviren 97 498 94 5712
* Minioture Pinschers 29 14987 30 13353 Monchester Teriiers 98 4% 96 558
Germen Shorheired Pointers 01393 29 13731 HKustrolian Terrers 99 497 93 578
Brittonys 31 13635 28 14,901 Belgion Malinois 100 491 100 451
Bichons Frises 32 12020 IR YALYS FHatLoated Retriavers 101 485 98 491
Bulldogs 33 12105 32 12046 Kovoszok ) 102 460 99 483
Akitos ) 34 11,514 33 11383 Tibetan Spariels 103 383 102 a7
Great Danes 3B 10929 34 11,067 Staffordshire Bull Teriars 104 351 109 267
West Highland White Teriers 34 9,459 35 10,015 Norwich Terriers 105 i 101 374
Scotfish Terriers 37 6,724 36 1914 Brinrds . 106 305 106 32
Pembroke Welsh Corgis 38 6707 38 6,501 Americon Woter Spaniels W 304 104 347
Somoyeds. ¥ 417 37 7,267 Welsh Springer Spaniels 108 295 107 275
Saint Bemards - 40 5595 43 4,863 Norfolk Terriers 109 282 105 334
Weimoroners 41 5,590 44 4,758 irish Teniers 110 216 103 350
Aoskon Moloimutes 42 5451 41 5,644 Lokelond Teriers m 228 1 243
Caim Terrers 43 5386 40 6,141 Kemondorok 112 24 116 197
Ausiralian Shepherds 44 5,364 53 2,767 Pullk 13 206 119 175
Chesapedke Boy Retiievers 45 5,361 42 5,295 Scottish Deerhounds 114 202 120 162
Keeshonden 46 5,125 39 8,177 Bedlington Teriers 115 197 110 245
Great Pyreneas 47 4,005 4 3778 Alfenpinschers 114 183 17 191
Airedule Terrers 48 3889 45 4,236 Petits Bassets Grffons Vendéens 17 180° 112 741
Mastils 493567 48 3,294 - English Toy Spaniels ' 118 71 121 157
Schippetkes 50 3519 47 3752 Black and Tan Coonhounds 119 169 113 213
0ld English Sheepdogs 51 3,074 49 378 Wisehoired Pointiog Griffons 1y 169 18 185
Newfoundlands 52 3085 50 3,153 Finnish Spitz 121 155 115 204
lrish Sefters 53 7% 54 2,718 Greyhounds 122 150 107 275
Fox Terriers (Wire) 54 2,664 51 2,889 Clumber Spaniels 123 140 124 128
Norwegion Ekhounds 55 14630 52 2810 - lrish Water Spanicls 124 135 123 130
Papillons 56 259 57 2,400 CuryLoated Retrievers 125 129 14 207
Silky Tertiers 5 1117 55 2435 Pharooh Hounds 126 118 128 93
Vizslos 58 2246 58 286 Mininture Bull Tertiers 127 103 122 13
Bullmastiffs 59 2149 60 2007 Skye Terriers ) 128 101 125 127
Itofion Gieyhounds 0 2093 64 1,862 Dondie Dinmont Terriers 129 90 126 118
Rhodesion Ridgebacks [ 2024 61 2,005 Field Sponiels 130 87 130 82
Bouviers des Flondres 62 19589 62 139 Ibizon Hounds 131 18 127 114
Whippets 63 1,958 59 2,068 Seglyham Teriers 132 70 19 W
Austalion Catfe Dogs 64 1,807 [ 1,568 Ofterhounds 132 70 132 47
Americon Eskimo Dogs 65 1,779 — — Sussex Sponiels 134 58 133 51
Basenjis 66 1,761 43 1,925 Howiers 135 43 135 37
Bloodhounds 67 1,619 67 1,560 American Foxhounds 136 ki 134 M
Soft Coated Wheten Teriers 48 1,548 73 1,407 English Foxhounds 137 15 131 73
Alghan Hounds ‘ 69 1515 65 1,722 TOTAL REGISTERED: 1,422,559 1,528,392
* NR = NOT RATED—INCLUDES FOUNDATION STOCK (LESS CHINESE SHAR-PEI FOUNDATION STOCK) -85,702

1.442.690



I.iﬂerszégistered January 1, 1993 to December 31, 1993

BREED 1993 1992 BREED 1993 1992
Poodles 1 3803 1 41458 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 70 406 69 401
Cocker Sponiels 2 29340 2 36,365 French Bulldogs 71 3%0 73 369
Rotiweilers 3 28551 5 26,204 Fox Tertiers (Smooth) 72 380 70 388
Lobrodor Retrievers 4 4 26713 Chinese Cresteds 73 34 74 333
Pomeranians 5 26453 3 27310 Bloodhounds 74 370 71 380
Dachshunds 6 22562 6 23,65%  Afghon Hounds 75 339 N2 30
Beogles 7 20968 9 20,8% Bemese Mountain Dogs 76 330 77 320
Yorkshire Teriers 8 20,952 7 2,763 Gordon Sefters 77 326 75 331
German Shepherd Dogs 9 720,609 10 20416 Welsh Terriers 78 3n 78 312
Shih Tzu 1019931 8 2400 German Wirehaied Pointers 79 305 80 297
Chihughuas 119,398 11 19,142 American Stoffordshire Teriers 80 304 79 301
Shetland Sheepdogs 12 15,509 13 17,266 Brussels Giiffons 81 294 83 m
Miniature Schnauzers 13 14851 14 16,675 rish Wolfhounds 82 248 81 277
Golden Retrievers 14 14,383 15 15,033 Glont Schnouzers 83 239 84 239
Chow Chows 15 14,100 1218095 Borzoi 84 219 81 77
Dalmatians 16 11414 18 9993 Bordet Terriers 85 213 87 204
Maltese 17 11,373 16 11,839 Tibefon Teriers 86 . 206 89 200
Pekingsse 18 9312 17 10,4 Australion Terriers 87 199 85 7
Boxers 19 919 2] 9,158 Monchester Terriers 88 197 86 214
Siberian Huskies 20 8777 20 918 Cordigan Welsh Corgis 89 177 9N 177
thasa Apsos 21 8209 19 991 English Setters 90 171 88 201
Boston Teriers 22 7,666 22 7,825 Bearded Collies 91 166 90 185
Miniature Pinschers 23 71,650 24 4,889 Portuguese Water Dogs 92 158 %4 136
Chinese SharPei 9 7330 27 513 Tibetan Sponiels 93 146 94 136
Pugs . 25 7,083 23 737 Norwich Temiers 94 143 93 141
Basset Hounds 26 6,068 25 6,838 Kerry Blue Terriers 95 121 % 177
Bichons Frises 77 4044 26 6482 Belgion Sheepdogs % 120 97 124
Doberman Pinschers ) % 5393 29 5621 Belgion Malinois 97 118 104 102
English Springer Spaniels 23 5097 28 54695 Norfolk Terriers 97 118 92 157
Collies 30 4455 30 5130 Stondord Schrauzers 99 13 99 120
West Highland White Terriers 31 4,363 31 4,991 Affenginschers 100 110 101 14
Bulldogs 32 3985 32 4104 Pointers 101 109 102 12
Biittanys 33 3407 33 340 Belgian Tervuren 102 97 103 103
Akitos ¥ 335 35 344 FlotCoated Refrievers 103 % 110 78
German Shorthaired Pointers ) 3 3013 37 3006 Lokelond Termiers 103 9% 100 M
Caim Terriers 3% 2892 34 3467 Irish Terriers 105 94 105 9%
Scottish Terriers 3y 2819 36 3097 Kuvaszok 105 94 104 93
Great Danes B 27N 38 2789 Salukis 107 23 98 123
Pembroke Welsh Corgis 325 41 2,317 Statfordshire Bull Teriers 108 83 07 ©92
Somoyeds 0 2049 40 2469 Welsh Soringer Spaniels 109 74 114 65
Keeshonden 1 1975 39 2,585 American Water Spaniels 110 (3] 109 88
Schipperkes ) 42 1895 42 1,980 Finnish Spitz m 64 108 9
Popillons 43 1,625 4 1580 Komondorok 112 58 113 6
Saint Bemards 4 139 47 1,29 Bedlington Terriers 113 57 112 7
Naskan Molamistes 45 1,343 43 1,673 English Toy Spaniels 14 55 M 74
Silky Terriers 46 133 45 1,546 Briords 115 53 15 54
“Weimaraners 4 1258 49 11y Pulik 116 49 116 49
Great Pyrenses 48 112 50 1,13 Ameticon Eskimo Dogs 117 48 — —
Fox Terriers (Wire) 49 1,165 46 1349 Black and Ton Coonhounds 118 43 119 39
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 50 1,163 48 1165 Petits Bassets Griffons Vendzens 119 41 116 49
Australion Shepherds 51 936 64 451" Dendie Dinmont Teriers 120 3 124 32
iofion Greyhounds ) 52 907 54 887 Wirehgired Pointing Giiffons 12 36 122 3
Mastiffs 53 886 56 808 Miniature Bull Teriers 122 H 121 37
Norwegian Eikhounds 54 874 51 1,129 Scotfish Deerhounds 123 3 125 3
Airedole Terriers 55 840 53 923 Greyhounds 124 30 19 39
0ld English Sheepdogs 56 816 52 950 Clumber Sponiels 125 2 127 2%
Japanese Chin 51 775 55 853 Sealyham Terriers 126 28 126 30
Newfoundlands 58 701 57 741 Field Spaniels 5 26 129 20
Australian Cattle Dogs 59 560 60 523 Skye Terriers 128 25 118 41
liish Sefers * 60 532 58 572 Irish Water Spaniels 129 24 130 19
Basenjis . 1 529 59 569 Curly-Coated Retievers 129 A 123 34
Bullmastiffs 62 518 63 473 Jbizan Hounds 131 20 130 19
Shiba Iny 83 512 76 34 American Foxhounds 131 20 134 13
Soft Coated Wheaten Temiers 64 502 62 493 Phoraoh Hounds 133 19 128 A
Vizslos 65 488 65 449 Sussex Spaniels 134 10 130 19
Whippets b6 451 66 47 Hariers 135 8 136 7
English Cocker Spaniels 67 i1 68 413 Otterhounds 136 6 133 1
Bouviers des Flandres 68 417 61 496 English Foxhounds 137 4 135 12
Bull Teriers 69 411 67 431 TOTAL REGISTERED: 514,187 540,581



Dog Registration Statistics Jan. 1 through Dec. 31, 1995

BREED 1995 1904 BREED 1995 1994
or R 1182050 - .1 ..126393 Gordon Setter , 72 1,300 69 - 1435
Rotiweiler ,, 2 9365 2 102596  OhineseCrested 73 1294 B0 989
ggrman Shepherd Dog 3 78088 = 3 78999 Irish Wolfhound T4 1229 74 - 1,259
§O|d§ﬂ R@g er 4. 4107 4 64399 English CDCKerSpanlel o '75 Co1Aet o 7 1408
“Beagle _ 5 57,063 . 7....-59215 Afghan Hound : 76 1142 72 0 1407
‘Poodle_ 6 54784 5 81776 GlantSchnaﬂzer T g7 1,124 79 1,085
" Cocker.Spaniel 7 48,065 6 60,888 Borzoi R R 78 - 1,070
Jﬂllend 8 44680 . 8 46,129 Bidi Terrier 79 1096 76 1,200
" Pomeranian g 37,894 _ 10 39,947 ~JapapneséChin - 80 1084 77 1,122
Yg&hi@'ﬂamg o 10... 36881 11 38,626 ‘French Bulldo . 81 1039 81 961
!almg!gn S 1. 36714 9 - 42621 Smooth FoX Terfier 82T s T 82 914
_lﬁLTzﬁ I R ) 34,947 42 37017 EnglishSetter - =~ 83~ " 938 ~ " 83 = 855 .
he dSh dog . . 13 33724 . 43 - ,‘,3§,853 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog "84 931 .~ =
Chih“ggﬁ ua__ 14 33542 15 - 32705 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel N =
T 15 31.894 46 . 30629 - Portuguese Water Dog o ‘867"' "919 ‘84 792
Miniaiurg Schnauzer 16 30,256 14 33344 . Bearded Collie . . BT 762 ‘89 .. 640
S| nH - 17 24.291 18 . -24,804 BorderCollie .~ 88 704 - =
Pinscher: 18 18.14 19 19822 - TibetAnTerfier ~ - 83 694 .
: Minim@ Pinscher . - 19 17.810 23 16,538 - Bordér Tefrier 80 663
Chow Ghow o 20 17,729 A7 - 254 ; “Ga‘r”dl"aT'fWélfslTbeuT 9 650
Mﬁ&i@ o 91, 16479 .22 - Belgian Malingis . 92 631
Basse éthound . 22 16055 * ' Belgian. Sheepdog 93 817
_BostonTerrier .23 16,031 . Paister " i 94 604
Pug. A 15,¢ ‘Welsh Termier ~ 95 TB56
English $p _rmg_gm 25. 15,0 Briissels Griffon , e 546 194
German Sho ira -Poi 2' S 14 " FlatCoatéd RetﬁeVéi‘ AR 530 .
thegg §har-Pei 97 18, “Manchester Terrier “98"' ST TH29 -
Pekingesé 28 13y Belgian Tenviiren ~ 89" 52T ,;’ 6. L
_Q_QMQ 29 - 12 Standard Schnauzer . 100~ 500, 97 C - 484
Bfﬂldou 30 12, Ameﬁcan'Eslorno Dog 101 C 4927 ¢ 92" . 'hB2
mggsg‘ 31 12 Saluki _ 1027 - 473 00887 4
ﬁﬂv 32 1 403 455 97 " 484
ﬁrgt!l@e 33 11 S 104 7 "388 - 102 394
Bichon Ens':g 34 A NorwichTer?ler . 104 " 388" . 103 . T 381
Akitar S ‘ 35 A KerryBlieTerrier . 106 "~ 386 " {101 * 422
West Hig hI n 367 * - ‘Staffordshire Bull Tefrier 107 372 104 361
St. Bgm ard. ) ] 37 . +Tibetan Spaniel = ..~ 108 338 - 105 827 .
Egmnrg@We sh Corui 38 . Briard T T 109 ',',324" C 07 j 318 ¢
Weimaraner ) & Ameﬁcanwat_rQQanlel 110 "323° 108 316
_umims_hephard 40 PetitBasset Griffon Vendéenn 110 323~ 112 222
§mttiﬂ] Tenigr , 41 IfshiTerder - 7 112° 813 - 7106 319
Retriever 42 Norfolk Ferrier .~ 13 297 U109 ,312
a kan: Mala 43 'Welsh Springer Spaniel 114 288 ~ ~ 110 _ ‘262
Great PyT 44 Lakeland Terrier . 115, 228 116 . 199
astiff * 45 Bedlington Terrier .~ .~ 116 293 Ay 228
Caifn Terrier _46 Black and Tan Coonhound__ 117, 196 114 201
Samoved 47 - Wirehaired Poiriting: GrTffon 1187 183 3. - 216
Airedale Terrier_ .48 . ClumbérSpanel 118 124 129
Schipperke. 49 . ) EnglishTGS/Spani“ S 120 ] 120 170
Keeshond: ) 50 - Komondor . 121 122" 163
Newfoundland 51 ‘Scottish Desrhiound. 122 7 i iNA]
Papillon. 59 Affénipinscher 123 U118 180
Mmﬁf_ 53 Ul 124 165 17 187
54 Greyhound 125 147 " 116 193
ng Engl@ Shgpdon 5 {rish Watér Spamel 126 131 130 97
Irish Setter . 56 Miniatire Buli Terrier. 127 129 121 168
Italian Greyhound . . 4 Cirty-Coated. Retriever 128 126 123 157
Ryh'rdff’i""‘ idgeback 68 ‘Field Spaniel” . 129 19 128, 106
Wire Fox Terrier 59 , PharaohHound 130 130 133 il
Whippet ‘ 60 1,9¢ FinnishiSpitz -~ 131 " 108 ' 131 06 .
Bouvier des Flandres _ 61 .78 SealyhariTerder —— 132 96 129 104
_Mﬂ&ﬂlound 62 S99 Skye Terrier 138 B4 126 111
Silky Terrier ¢ 63 X Dandie DinmontTemef _ 134 78 . 124 129
us@ian Cattle Dou 64 lbizanHound . 185 84 121 108
Blgodhound i i Amietican Foxhotind =~~~ 136 55 132 79
_e_w_MQumalnfDou 66 - 1,59 Otterhound D A R A 30
Bagenji "B’Z Sussex Spaiiiel 138 47 136 . 41
E_CQQLLJ]Q_Q_[I_E_Q[ 68 1,637 1, English Foxfound 139 31 134 . B
Shiba Inut - 69 1,534 1, Hamer"’* ] 140 25 135 . 42
American Staffordshire Terrier 70 1,443 13 B ‘ ) B '
German Wirehaired Pointer 71 1,394 70 1,414 TOTAL REGISTERED 1,277,039 1,345,941




Litter Registration Statistics Jan. .1 through Dec. 31, 1995

BREED 1995 1994 BREED 1995 1994
Poodle 1 35,766 1 36,235 Bernese Mountain Dog 72 421 74 372
Labrador Retriever 2 33,990 3 30,471 American Staffordshire Terrier 73 394 76 356
‘Rottweiler 3 30,950 2 - 31,147 English Cocker -Spaniel 74 386 YAl 402
- Pomeranian . . 4 27,216 4 26,991 Bull Terrier. 75 383 75 358
.. German Shepherd Dog 5 23782 7 22.415 Smooth Fox Terrier 76 370 73 378
Dachshund . 6 23,645 6 22,689 Gordon Setter 77 353 77 313
*Cocker Spaniel 7. 23051 5 26,265 Brussels Griffon 78 302 81 288
Beagle 8 22,455 9 21,456 German Wirehaired Pointer 79 300 78 308
Yorkshire Terrier 9 22,416 8 21,859 Afghan Hétind 80 276 80 294
Chihuahua 10 22316 10 20,785 Irish Wolfhound 81 274 83 274
Shih Tzu 11 . 20,605 11 20,137 Welsh Terrier 82 263 82 277
Golden Retriever 12 16,729 13 15,271 Giant Schnauzer 83 245 84 256
_Shetland Sheepdog 13 15074 12 15,579 ' Manchester Terrier 84 235 88 212
Miniature Schnauzer 14 14,859 14 14,651 Border Terrier 85 231 85 234
Dalmatian___ 15 12,596 - 15 12,540 American Eskimo Dog 86 227 79 299
‘Maltese 16 11,992 17 11,660 Borzoi 86 227 86 228
‘Boxer 17 . 11,025 18 9,996 Tibetan Terrier 88 222 87 224
‘Miniature Pinscher 18 10,477 21 8,872 Australian Terrier 88 222 89 187
Siberian Husky 19 9,560 19 9,176 English Setter 90 201 91 173
Chow Chow 20 9,152 16 11,883 Bearded Collie 9 189 93 - 160
Pekingese 21 8,608 20 8,921 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 92 182 92 170
Boston Terrier 22 8,191 22 7,739 Portuguese Water Dog 93 171 94 154
Pug 23 7,860 24 7,442 Norwich Térrier 94 157 g0 176
Lhasa Apso 24 7,059 23 7.544 Tibetan Spaniel 95 145 100 109
Bichon Frise 25 6,601 27 6,208 Belgian Malinois 96 142 95 145
Chinese Shar-Pei 26: 6,169 25 6,600 Norolk Terrier . 97 141 96 144
Basset Hound 27 ‘5,965 26 6,252  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 98 133 - =
Doberman Pinscher. 28 5,239 28 5,301 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 99 13 103 105
English:Springer Spaniel 29 4,659 29 4,821 Standard Schnauzer 100 127 100 109
Buildog _ - 30. 4319 32 3,934 -Pointer 101 122 99 112
West Highland White Terrier 31 4,145 31 4,078 Belgian Sheepdog 102 120 97 130
Collie. . ) 32 - 4,038 30 4,273 Flat-Coated Retriever 103 109 112 69
Akita . L 33 3,713 33. . 3505 Kuvasz 103 109 104 103
German Shorthaired Pointer 34 3,560 35 3,226 Affenpinscher 105 107 106 96
Brittany. e 35 3,337 34 3,320 Lakeland Terrier 106 103 108 9
Great Dane 36 3,247 36 . . 2,95 Saluki 107 100 104 103
Scottish Terrier 37 2,562 38 - 2,581 Irish- Terrier 108 95 108 91
Cairn Terrier 38 2,499 37 2,624 Belgian Tervuren 109 92 102, 106
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 39 2,463 39 - 2,281 Kerry Blue Terrier 110 90 98 117
Australian Shepherd 40 1,923 44 1,670 American Water Spaniel.. 111 87 107 93
Schipperke 41 1,916 40 1,824 English Toy Spaniel 112 79 110 89
St. Bernard 42 1,814 45 1,607 Petit Basset Griffon Vendéen 113 74 113 60
Papilion 43 1,727 42 1,755 Welsh Springer Spanigl 114 69 i 70
Weimaraner 44 1,660 46 1,440 -. Komondor 115 61 17 50
Samoyed 45 1,545 41 1,807 Briard 116 60 115 54
Keeshond 46 1,537 43 1,753 Border Collie 117 57 - -
Great Pyrenees 47 1,501 48 1,369 Bedlington Terrier 117 57 113 60
Alaskan Malamute. . . 48 1,380 47 1,405 Black and Tan Coonhound 119 52 118 44
. Chesapeake Bay Retriever 49 1,312 50 1,195 Puli : 120 49 121 41
JItalian Grevhound 50 . .1,219 52 1,062 Finnish_Spitz 121 48 120 42
-Silky Terrier.. 51 1,193 49 1,216 Clumber Spaniel 122 47 123 36
Mastiff 52 1,150 53 1,006 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 123 44 - =
. Wire.Fox Terrier: 53 1,141 51 1,116 Wirehaired Pointing Griffon 124 4 123 36
Airedale Terrier 54 . 867 54 894 Miniature Bull Terrier 125 39 116 51
Shibalny . .. .. . . 55 832 60 626 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 126 34 119. 43
0ld English Sheepdog 56 802 56 799 Field Spaniel 127 31 130 18
Japanese Chin 57 ..785 57 779 Greyhound 128 29 128 27
Newfoundland 58 . 759 58 763 Curly-Coated Retriever 129 26 125 34
Norwegian Elkhound 59 755 __ 55 830 Scottish Deerhound 130 24 126 32
Australian Cattle Dog 60 724 61 623 Skye Terrier 130 24 126 32
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 61 672 59 639 Irish Water Spaniel 132 23 . 134 12
Bullmastiff 62 657 62 574 Pharaoh Hound 133 22 132 15
Chinese Crested 63 605 69 456 Sealvham Terrier 134 21 122 37
Baseniji 64. _ 591 64 538 American Foxhound 135 18 131 16
Vizsla 65 582 63 544 Sussex Spaniel 136 13 133 14
Irish:Setter 66 537 65. 490 Ibizan Hound 137 11 -129 19
Rhodesian Ridgeback 67 531 66 478 Otterhound 138 7 135 9
Whippet 68 458 68 472 English Foxhound 138 7 135 9
French:Bulldog 69 452 70 412 Harrier 140 6 137 4
Bouvier des Flandres 70 -450 67 476 . .
Bloodhound 71 436 72 397 TOTAL REGISTERED 533,630 _ 523,368




Dog Registration Statistics Jan. 1 through Dec. 31, 1997

1997 as compared with 1996 cumulative registrations, listed in descending order by total registered. (*Denotes breed in the Miscellaneous cluss.)

BREED 1997 1996 BREED 1997 1996
Labrodor Retriever ] 158,366 i 149,505 Border Collie 74 1,344 84 1.076
Rottweiler 2 75,489 2 89,867 English Cocker Spaniel 15 1,282 11 1,275
German Shepherd Dog 3 15171 3 79,076 French Bulldog 16 1,269 83 1.093
Golden Retriever 4 70,158 4 68,993 Irish Wolfhound 17 1,224 18 L1191
Poodle 5 54,773 b 56,803 Japanese Chin 18 1,195 80 1,146
Beagle 6 54,470 5 56,946 Gordon Sefter 79 1,189 74 1,369
Dachshund 7 51,904 Vi 48,426 Borzei 80 1,081 81 1,134
Cocker Spaniel 8 41,439 8 45,305 Giant Schnauzer 8] 1,058 79 1,164
Yorkshire Terrier 9 41,283 9 40,216 Bull Terrier 82 1,034 86 1,034
Pomeranian 10 39,357 10 39,712 Aghaon Hound 83 1,028 82 1L131
Shih Tzu 11 39,075 11 38,055 Portuguese Water Dog B84 1,004 87 997
Chihughua 12 38,926 12 36,562 Smooth Fox Terrier 85 992 85 1,074
Boxer 13 38,047 13 36,398 English Setter 86 826 88 890
Miniature Schnauzer 14 32,351 16 31,834 Border Terrier 87 195 89 768
Shetland Sheepdog 15 32,086 14 33,5771 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 88 752 92 695
Siberian Husky 16 24,432 17 . 25557 Bearded Collie 89 111 91 7120
Dalmatian 17 22,126 15 32,972 Tibetan Terrier 90 706 93 678
Miniature Pinscher 18 22,297 18 20,355 Brussels Griffon 9 623 97 582
Pug 19 20,082 19 18398 Pointer : 92 610 100 565
Boston Terrier 20 18,185 N 11816 Welsh Terrier 93 586 95 585
Maltese 21 17,428 73 16,902 American Eskimo Dog 94 546 99 568
Doberman Pinscher 22 17,385 20 17,919 Belgion Malinois 95 544 94 620
Basset Hound .13 17,152 22 17,032 Manchester Terrier 96 532 %6 583
German Shorthaired Pointer 24 14,380 24 15,024 Belgion Tervuren 97 52 103 542
English Springer Spaniel 25 13,79 25 14,715 Standard Schnouzer 98 512 101 . 551
Bulldog 26 13,673 21 13,468 Australion Terrier 9 500 106 463
Pekingese 21 12,871 28 13,157 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 100 500 104 500
Bichon Frise 78 12,587 30 12,199 Belgian Sheepdog 10 487 102 546
Great Dane 29 11,878 32 12,052 Flat-Coated Retriever 102 483 98 576
Collie 30 11,724 29 12,542 Canadn Dog 103 460 n/g /o
Lhasa Apso 3l 11,223 33 11,903 Havanese* 104 4177 . 16 1,307
Chinese Shar-Pei 32 10,777 31 . 12,178 Kerry Blue Terrier 105 474 107 380
Brittany _ 33 10,710 34 11,539 Tibetan Spaniel 106 383 111 299
Akita 34 10,124 35 11,161 Saluki 107 356 105. " 465
Chow Chow 35 9,536 26 13,587 Briard 108 356 110 334
West Highland White Terrier 36 8,805 36 8,171 Norwich Terrier 109 353 108 377
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 37 . 8,281 38 7,452 Kivasz 110 320 109 374
Soint Bernard 38 7,849 37 1.519: [rish Terrier 11 312 114 26
Weimaraner Kb 7,701 3 1,314 Greafer Swiss Mountain Dog 112 308 116 24
Atistralion Shepherd 40 6,140 40 6,026 Norfolk Terrier ' 113 282 112 5]
Mastiff . 1] 5,270 . 43 4,807 Petit Basset Griffon Vendgen 114 211 115 253
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 47 5,204 47 5,540 Jack Russell Terrier* 115 259 n/o /o
Scottish Terrier 413 5,151 41 5,578 English Toy Spaniel 116 241 119 224
Greatf Pyrenaes 44 4,709 45 4,571 American Water Spaniel 117 233 113 269
Cairn Terrier 45 4,473 46 4,256 Welsh Springer Spaniel 117 233 117 248
Alaskan Malamute 46 4,409 44 4,616 Scottish Deerhound 119 203 128 148
Airedale Terrier 4] 3,225 48 3,316 Bedlingtan Tetrier 120 200 121 210
Samoyed 48 3,199 47 3,678 Black and Tan Coonhound 121 199 118 234
Newfoundland 49 3,075 50 2,984 Clumber Spaniel 127 193 124 195
Vizsla 50 2,992 54 2,738 Wirelinired Pointing Griffon 123 187 121 152
Schipperke 51 2,958 49 3,138 Anatolian Shepherd Dog* . 124 184 70 1,678
Papillon 52 2,914 51 2,854 Lakeland Terrier 125 182 122 200
Bullmastiff 53 2,896 52 2,849 Poli . 126 172 123 199
Italian Greyhound 54 2,788 55 2,681 Affenpinscher 127 171 125 186
Bloodhound 55 2,551 60 . 2057 Greyhound 128 167 120 218
Rhodesian Ridgeback 56 2,476 58 2,30 Cisrly-Coated Retriever 129 166 134 99
Keeshond 51 2,348 53 2,79 Skye Terrier 130 139 135 86
Shiba Iny 58 _2.m 64 1.944 Minigture Bull Terrier 131 135 132 109
Irish Setter 59 2,235 51 2,375 Irish Water Spaniel 132 128 129 140
0ld English Sheepdog 60 2,132 56 2,401 Komendor 133 123 126 1460
Wire Fox Terrier 61 2,028 59 2,140 Pharaoh Hound 134 114 13 12
Bernese Mounfuin Dog 62 2,022 67 1,822 Field Spaniel 135 98 130 121
Soft Coated Whaaten Terrier 63 2,017 65 1,916 Ibizan Hound 136 [ . 136 74
Silky Terrier 64 1,946 62 1,979 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 137 87 138 61
Australian Cattle Dog 65 1.7 63 1,969 Finnish Spitz 138 76 133 108
Whippet 66 1,871 61 1,991 Sealyham Terrier 139 1 137 62
American Staffordshire Terrier 67 1,735 71 1,671 American Foxhound 139 71 140 53
Chinese Crested. 68 1,673 72 1,486 Lowchen* 141 69 %0 746
Basenji 69 1,637 09 1,689 Sussex Spaniel 142 58 139 57
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 70 1,633 75 1,329 Otterhound 143 45 142 21
Bouvier des Flandres 11 1,620 66 1,842 Harrier 144 12 141 46
Norwegian Elkhound 12 1,546 68 1,723 English Foxhound 145 37 143 18
German Wirehgired Pointer 73 1,363 73 1,409

TOTAL REGISTERED: 1,307,362 1,333,568




Litter Registration Statistics Jan. 1 through Dec. 31, 1997

1997 as compared with 1996 cumulative registrations, listed in descending order by total registered. (*Denotes breed in the Miscellaneous class.}

BREED 1997 1996 BREED 1997 1996
Lobrador Retriever ] 41, 822 1 38,936 Bouvier des Flandres 74 427 70 458
Poodle 2 35,266 2 35,859 English Cocker Spaniel 75 397 75 409
Dachshund 3 28,847 5 25,826 Smooth Fox Terrier 76 386 73 431
Pomeranian 4 28,573 4 27,894 Brussels Griffon 77 377 78 326
Chihuahua 5 26,414 7 24,304 Bull Terrier 78 kL) 71 332
Rottweiler 6 26,086 3 30,390 German Wirehaired Pointer 79 304 76 335
Yorkshire Terrier 7 25,591 8 24,254 Gordon Selter 80 283 80 312
Shih Tzu 8 24,060 9 22,459 Welsh Terrier 81 268 81 285
German Shepherd Dog 9 23,424 6 24,668 Border Terrier 82 266 83 264
Beagle 10 21,436 10 22,328 irish Wolfhound 83 258 82 274
Cocker Spaniel 11 20,526 11 22,189 Australion Terrier 84 256 91 206
Golden Retriever 12 19,471 12 18,566 American Eskimo Dog 85 252 84 260
Miniature Schnauzer 13 16,080 13 15,573 Manchester Terrier 86 232 84 260
Shetland Sheepdog 14 14,801 14 15,467 Tibetan Terrier 87 228 89 230
Boxer 15 13,488 16 12,566 Giant Schnavzer g8 226 86 255
Miniature Pinscher 16 13,465 17 12,196 Afghan Hound g9 210 88 233
Maliese 17 13,349 15 12,629 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 90 208 92 202
Siberian Husky 18 10,504 19 10,621 Borzoi 91 198 87 235
Pug 19 10,342 20 9,096 Beorded (ollie 92 196 95 171
Boston Terrier 20 9,658 21 8,842 Border Collie 93 190 99 133
Dalmatian 2] 8,662 18 11,012 Portuguese Water Dog 94 185 90 215
Pekingese 72 8,366 22 8,503 Stoffordshire Bull Terrier 95 180 98 134
Bichon Frise 23 8,146 23 7,350 Havanese™* 96 173 96 159
Lhasa Apso 24 7.034 24 7,220 Norwich Terrier 97 159 94 173
Basset Hound 25 6,918 26 6,705 Belgion Malinois 98 155 101 129
Chinese Shar-Pei 26 511 27 5,741 Tibetan Spaniel 99 150 97 140
Chow Chow 77 5,096 25 6,988 English Setter 100 148 93 185
West Highland White Terrier 28 4,983 3] 4,424 Norfolk Terrier 101 138 100 132
Doberman Pinscher 29 4,961 28 5,160 Pointer 102 116 112 87
Bulldog 30 4,937 29 4887 Affenpinscher 103 106 105 103
English Springer Spanisl 3] 4,223 30 4,591 Belgian Tervuren 104 106 107 98
Collie 37 3.794 32 4,191 Kerry Blue Terrier 105 104 104 108
Akita 33 3,705 33 3,914 Jrish Terrier 106 102 106 99
German Shorthaired Pointer 34 3,582 34 3,639 Belgion Sheepdog 107 101 103 111
Great Dang 35 3,526 35 3,482 Standard Schnavzer 108 99 102 127
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 36 3,400 37 2,840 English Toy Spaniel 109 9 108 97
Brittany 37 2,991 36 3,319 Petit Basset Griffon Vendéen 110 92 118 61
Cairn Terrier 38 2,810 38 2,596 Kyvasz 111 84 113 77
Scottish Terrier 39 2,591 39 2,505 Flai-Coated Retriever 111 84 109 92
Saint Bernard 40 2,503 40 2,236 Lakeland Terrier 111 84 111 88
Weimaraner 4] 2,226 47 1,951 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 114 74 117 62
Australion Shepherd 47 2,183 41 2,123 Juck Russell Terrier* 115 70 n/a n/a
Papillon 43 1,989 44 1,845 American Water Spaniel 116 68 114 15
Schipperke 44 1,783 43 1,853 Saluki 117 67 110 90
Great Pyrenees 45 1,727 45 1,639 Welsh Springer Spaniel 118 60 119 57
ltalian Greyhound 46 1,602 44 1,449 Briard 119 58 115 65
Mastiff 4 1,514 50 1,319 Black and Ton Coonhound 120 571 121 50
Shiba Inu 48 1,468 53 1,174 Bedlinaton Terrier 120° 57 116 64
Sitky Terrier 49 1,376 52 1,283 Puli 122 44 120 52
Alaskan Malamute 50 1,366 4 1,442 Clumber Spaniel 123 44 122 46
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 51 1,342 50 1,319 Anatolian Shepherd Dog* 124 45 131 28
Somoyed 52 1,214 48 1,438 Miniature Bull Terrier 125 44 124 42
Keashond 53 1,180 49 1,377 Wirehaired Pointing Griffon 126 41 124 42
Wire Fox Terrier 54 1,065 54 1,079 Komondor 127 40 122 46
Japanese Chin 55 911 57 804 Finnish Spitz 128 39 126 38
Airedale Terrier 56 842 55 854 Lowchen* 129 35 134 23
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 57 832 58 171 Scottish Deerhound 130 33 127 33
Chinese Crested 58 §28 63 705 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 131 33 128 30
Bullmastiff 59 824 62 728 Skye Terrier 132 31 130 29
Newfoundland 60 822 56 813 Greyhound 133 29 133 24
Vizsla 61 723 64 633 Field Spanie 134 29 128 30
Australion Catile Dog 62 707 60 746 Curly-Coated Retriever 135 28 132 27
0ld English Sheepdog 63 666 60 746 Sealyham Terrier 135 28 135 22
Bloodhound 64 655 69 504 Irish Waier Spaniel 137 21 136 20
Norwegion Flkhound 65 640 59 751 thizan Hound 138 19 139 13
Rhodesian Ridgebac 66 558 66 547 Pharaoh Hound 138 19 137 19
French Bulldog 67 549 65 551 Sussex Spaniel 140 16 140 11
Basenji 68 540 68 538 American Foxhound 141 13 138 16
Irish Setier 69 503 67 541 Harrier 142 11 142 7
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 70 471 79 372 Canoan Dog 143 11 n/a n/a
Whippet 71 460 74 430 Otterhound 144 9 14 8
Bernese Mountain Dog 72 458 72 434 English Foxhound 145 6 142 7
American Staffordshire Terrier 73 454 71 446

TOTAL REGISTERED: 564,165 558,227




Dog Registration Statistics Jan. 1 through Dec. 31, 1999

1999 as compared with 1998 cumulative registrations, listed in descending order by total registered. (*Denotes breed in the Miscellaneous dass.)

BREED 1999 1998 BREED 1999 998
Lobrador Retriaver 1 154,897 1 157,936 Japanese Chin 75 1,214 73 1,345
Golden Retriever 2 62,652 2 65,681 ouvier des Flandres 76 1,208 72 1,351
German Shepherd Dog 3 57,25 3 65,326 English Cocker Spaniel 11 1,192 71 1,174
Dachshund 4 50,172 5 53,89 Norwegian Eikhound 78 1,077 74 1,282
Beagie 5 49,080 t 53,327  Irish Wolfhound 79 1,032 82 1,017
Poodle 6 45,852 7 51935 Bull Terrier 80 1,004 84 94
Chihughuo 7 42,013 8 43468 Portuguese Woter Dog 81 989 83 98
Rotiweiler 8 41,776 4 55009 Gordon Selter [ 976 79 1,107
Yorkshire Terrier 9 40,684 9 42,900 Giant Schnauzer 83 935 80 1,035
Boxer ‘ 10 34998 12 6,345 Borzoi 84 916 81 1,018
Shih 120 11 34,576 11 3846 Brussels Gritfon 85 835 88 761
Poriieranian 12 33,584 10 38,540 Atghan Hound 86 768 85 891
Cocker Spaniel 13 29,958 13 34,63 Smooth Fox Terrier 87 766 86 848
Miniature Schnauzer 14 28,649 14 31,063 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 87 766 89 754
Shetland Sheepdog 15 24,271 15 21,978 Border Terrier 89 131 8/ 164
Pug 16 21,555 17 21,487 Englih Setter 90 689 91 122
Miniature Pinscher L 21,406 16 72,675  Welsh Terrier - 91 637 99 534
Siberian Husky 18 18,106 18~ 21,078  Stattordshire Bull Terrier 92 629 95 566
Boston Terrier 19 17,738 19 18,308 Havanese 93 626 98 537
Maoltese 200 16,358 20 18,013 Beardad Collie 94 614 90 75
Bulldog 11 3,754 23 13,836 Tihelan 1errier 95 598 94 571
Bosse! Hound 22 13,595 21 15,726 Belgion Malinois 96 577 92 67
Doberman Pinscher 23 13,43 22 15,367 Poinfer ‘ 97 524 93 583
Germon Shorthoired Pointer 24 12,325 24 12,927 Belgian Tervuren 98 471 100 505
Bichon Frise. 25 11,245 25 12,30 American Eskimo Dog 98 a7 9% 565
English Springer Spanie! 26 0;217 27 11,5 Floi-Couted Refriever 100 461 9/ 548
Pekingese - 7 0,082 26 11,734 Norwich Terrier .10 - 456 104 442
Greatf Dane : 28 9,860 28 10,68 Standard Schnouzer 102 457 103 “445
West Highlond White Terrier 29 061 33 9,210 Manchester Terrier 03 444 102 458
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 30 8,850 34 8937 Australion Terrier 04 442 101 467
Brittany 31 8,646 32 9,252 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog . 105 438 108 380
Collie 32 8,249 319474 Belgian Sheepdog 06 401 106 414
Lhasa Apso - 33 8:191 29 10,037 Tibetan Spaniel 10/ 350 105 42]
Weimaraner 34 8,124 37 8,119 Saluki 108 342 109 343
Chinese Shor-Pei 35 6,845 35 8,614 Irish Terrier 109 325 113 283
Akita 36 6,499 36 8,237  Kerry Blue Terrier 110 300 107 380
Sainf Bernord 37 6,485 38 71153 Nortolk Terrier 11 219 112 299
Australian Shepherd 38 5,593 40 . 5,668 Pelit Basse! Gritton Vendéen 112~ 272 111 309
Mashiff 39 5,306 [1] 5,148 Briard ‘ 113 259 110 317
Dalmatian 40 4,652 30 9,772 Weish Springer Sponiel 114 233 118 Ca7
Chesapeake Boy Retriever 41 4,594 43 4,685 Curly-Coaled Retriever 115 199 128 150
Cairn. Terrier 47 4,475 44 4637 Altenpinscher 116 197 IR 203
Scottish Terrier 43 4,369 47 4,938 American Water Spaniel 117 190 - 17 723
Chow Chow 44 4,342 39 6,241 Anatolion Shepherd Dog 18 - 187 126 154
Greal Pyrenees 45 3,638 45 4,085 Black and Tan Coonhound 19 185 ilé 240
Papillon - 46 3,547 17 3,205 English Toy Spaniel _ 120 185 120 214
Alaskon Malomute 47 3,208 46 3,699 Ga'elund Terfier 111 182 123 190
Vizsla 48 3,005 48 2,902 Wirehaired Pointing Gritton 122 181 122 193
Airedale Terrier 49 2,950 50 2,891 Bedlinglon lerrier 123 177 124 177
Bullmastift 50 2816 52 2,835 Puli 124 S 129 12
Bloodhound 51 2,733 51 2,840 Clumber Spaniel 125 174 115 254
Italian Greyhound 57 2,688 49 2,896.  Scoftish Deerhound 126 173 125 157
Newloundlond 53 2,580 53 2,825 Kuvasz j 126 173 114 268
Shibo Inu 54 2,34 58 2,349 Field Spaniel 128 150 127 153
Schipperke 55 2,295 55 2,538 Greyhound 129 146 119 215
Rhodesion Ridgeback T 5 2,212 51 2,426 Miniature Bull Terrier 30 138 133 113
Somoyed - 57 2,249 54 2,552 irish Woler Spaniel 131 133 131 115
Cavaiier King Charles Spaniel 58 2,243 56 2,468 Skye Terrier 132 119 130 116
Bernese Mountain Dog 59 2,035 63 1,873 Komondor “133 112 134 103
Sofi Coated Wheaten Terrier 60 1,983 59 1,988 Lawchen 134 107 140 69
Silky Terrier 61 1,965 6] 1,942 Ploti Hound” 135 105 146 19
Irish Sefter 67 1,886 ) 1,960 Pharach Hound 136 88 137 114
Whippet 63 1,869 64 1,883 Sussex Spaniel 137 86 136 2
0ld English Sheepdog 64 1,71 65 1,791 1bizan Hound 138 71 137 4
Wire Fox Terrier 65 1,709 62 1,909 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 139 49 138 /8
Australian Cattle Dog 66 1,700 6/ 1,767 Sealyhom Terrier 140 65 139 75
American Stoftordshire Terrier 67 1,627 68 1,746 Cancan Dog 141 61 135 103
Chinese Crested 68 1,623 69 1,643 Finnish Spitz 142 58 142 61
Basenii 69 1,538 70 1,626 Polish Lowland Sheepdog™ 143 54 n/o n/o
Keeshond 70 1,410 (13 1,769 American Foxhound 144 49 141 67
Border Collie 70 1,410 71 1,401 English Foxhound 145 40 45 28
Germon Wirehaired Pointer 72 1,317 75 1,254 Harrier 146 74 43 58
French Bulldog 73 1,278 76 1,22/ Otterhound 147 H 44 39

Jock Russell Terrier” 74 1,225 78 1,167 TOTAL REGISTERED: 1,119,620 1,220,951



Litter Registration Statistics Jan. 1 through Dec. 31, 1999

1999 os compared with 1998 cumulative registrations, listed in descending order by total registered. (*Denotes breed in the Miscellaneous class.)

BREED 1999 1998 BREED 1999 1998
Labrodor Retriever 1 43,264 1 43,333 Whippet 75 417 74 460
Poodie 7 31,619 7 34,596 English Cocker Spaniel 76 384 16 377
Dachshund” 3 31,186 3 31,202 Bouvier des Flandres 7] 339 78 348
Chihuahue 4 29,560 4 29,165 Smooth Fox Terrier 78 33/ 71 353
Yorkshire Terrier 5 27,307 6 27,629 Bull Terrier 79 326 79 318
Pomeranian 6 26,594 5 28,490 Welsh Terrier 80 298 82 277
Shih Tzu 7 23,127 7 24,666 German Wirehaired Pointer Bl 296 80 289
Beogle 8 19,799 g 21,451 Border Collie 82 266 83 263
German Shepherd Dog 9 19,115 9 21,169 Hovanese 83 245 91 214
Golden Retriever 10 18,276 11 18,785 Australion Terrier 84 238 94 199
Cocker Spaniel H 16,723 12 18,532 Border Terrier 85 236 [ 212
Roftweilers 12 15,846 10 20,758 Gordon Selter 86 230 84 256
Miniature Schnavzer 13 15543 13 16,208 Tibetan Terrier 87 227 89 237
Maltese 14 14,076 15 14,213 Irish Wolthound 88 225 88 238
Minioture Pinscher 15 14,015 14 14,387 Giant Schnauzer 88 225 85 253
Boxer 16 13,386 17 13,638 American Eskimo Dog 90 223 86 246
Sheiland Sheepdog 17 12,497 16 13,661 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 91 222 93 207
Pug 18 11,993 18 11,325 Norwich Terrier 92 207 98 178
Boston Terrier 19 10,017 19 10,039 Poriuguese Water Dog 93 196 92 213
Siberion Husky 20 8,551 20 9,733 Manchester Terrier 94 190 87 241
Bichon Frise 21 1979 21 8,419 Stattordshire Bull Terrier 95 187 95 192
Pekingese 22 1,471 27 8,075 Bearded Collie 96 178 96 188
Bosset Hound 23 6,136 24 6,807 Alghan Hound 97 173 97 180
Lhaosa Apso 24 6,115 23 6,807 Tibetan Spaniel 98 158 100 161
Wes! Highland White Terrier 25 5,519 25 5,341 Borzoi 99 154 90 216
Bulldog 26 5,397 26 5,340 Belgian Malinois 100 147 101 142
Dobermon Pinscher 27 4,178 27 4,429 English Setter 101 130 99 165
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 28 3,933 31 3,628 Nortolk Terrier 102 129 102 130
English Springer Spaniel 29 3,422 30 3,787 Standerd Schnouzer 103 117 105 109
Chinese Shar-Pei 30 3,386 28 4,285 Irish Terrier 104 106 104 111
Cairn Terrier 3] 3,325 37 3,165 Affenpinscher 105 101 103 112
German Shorihaired Pointer 32 3,193 34 3,251 Pointer 106 95 111 95
Grea! Dane 33 3,148 33 3,304 English Toy Spaniel 107 89 109 98
Collie 34 2,901 36 3,207 Kerry Blue Terrier 108 84 106 106
Akita 35 2,594 35 3,242 Lokeland Terrier 109 81 107 103
Brittany 36 2,543 38 2,686 Saluki 110 80 115 63
Weimaraner 37 2,476 41 2,433 Grealer Swiss Mountain Dog 110 80 114 §0
(how Chow 38 2,440 32 3,475 Belgian Sheepdog 110 80 113 85
Papilion 39 2,392 47 2,156 Belgian Tervuren 113 78 112 89
Scottish Terrier 40 2,305 39 2,578 Flot-Coated Relriever 114 75 110 98
Saini Bernard 4] 2,165 40 2,481 Petit Basset Gritton Vendéen 115 72 108 100
Australian Shepherd 42 1,997 43 2,115 Welsh Springer Spaniel 116 58 119 57
Dalmatian 43 1,938 29 3,939 Briard 117 i 117 60
ltalion Greyhound 44 1,801 44 1,768 American Water Spaniel 117 57 116 62
Shiba Inv 45 1,775 45 1,731 Bedlington Terrier 117 57 120 56
Mastitt 46 1,555 47 1,626 Miniature Bull Terrier 120 49 123 42
Silky Terrier 47 1,552 48 1,518 Kuvasz 120 49 118 59
Schipperke 48 1,441 46 1,696 Anatolian Shepherd Dog 120 49 124 41
Greal Pyrenees 49 1,436 49 1,477 Block and Tan Coonhound 123 48 121 55
Chesapeake Bay Retriever 50 1,267 51 1,208 Puli 123 48 127 36
Alaskan Malamute 51 1,125 50 1,785 Wirehaired Poinling Griffon 125 44 126 37
Jupanese Chin 57 983 54 970 Clumber Sponiel 126 43 122 51
Soft Coofed Wheaten Terrier 53 979 56 890 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 127 38 132 30
Wire Fox Terrier 54 954 53 1,018 Lowthen 128 37 135 24
Samoyed 55 913 52 1,068 irish Woter Spaniel 129 33 136 22
Covalier King Charles Spaniel 56 897 61 821 Komondor 130 32 130 31
(hinese Crested 57 839 57 854 Finnish Spitz 131 30 134 27
Bullmastiff 58 828 58 834 Plott Hound” 131 30 144 8
Airedale Terrier 59 808 60 823 Polish Lowland Sheepdog® 133 78 n/a n/o
Newioundland 60 191 59 831 Field Spaniel 133 28 128 36
Bloodhound 61 187 62 755 Scottish Deerhound 135 77 133 27
Vizsio 62 754 63 706 Curly-Coated Relriever 136 25 131 31
Keeshond 63 745 55 910 Skye Terrier 137 25 125 38
Jack Russell Terrier” 64 648 65 644 Greyhound 138 24 129 32
Australion Cottle Dog 65 632 64 667 Sussex Spaniel 139 2] 137 22
French Bulldog 66 600 69 592 Sealynam Terrier 139 1 141 i7
0[d English Sheepdog 67 588 66 631 Canaon Dog 141 20 139 18
Basenii 68 547 6/ 605 Pharaoh Hound 142 16 138 20
Rhodesian Ridgeback 69 539 70 519 American Foxhound 143 14 147 15
Norwegian Eikhound 70 52} 68 604 Ibizan Hound 144 13 140 17
Brusseis Gritfon 71 495 75 442 Harrier 145 6 143 10
American Staffordshire Terrier 72 485 71 500 English Foxhound 146 5 142 7
Bernese Mountain Dog 73 479 73 463 Otterhound 147 2 146 4
Irish Setter 74 457 72 469 TOTAL REGISTERED: 527,023 555,964
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BREED

Retrievers (Labrador}
Retrievers {Golden)
German Shepherd Dogs
Dachshunds

Beagles

Yorkshire Terriers
Poodles

Boxers

Chihuohuas

Shih Tzu

Rottweilers
Pomeranians
Miniature Schnavzers
Spaniels {Cocker)
Pugs

Shetland Sheepdogs
Minioture Pinschers
Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Maltese

Siberian Huskies

Pointers {(German Shorthaired)

Basset Hounds
Doberman Pinschers
Bichons Frises

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Spaniels (English Springer)

Great Danes
Weimaraners

West Highlond White Terriers

Briftonys

Pekingese

Collies

Lhasa Apsos
Australion Shepherds
Saint Bernards
Mastiffs

Chinese Shar-Pei
Akitas

Papillons

Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay)

Cairn Terriers
Scottish Terriers

Cavalier King Charles Spaniels

Vizslas

Airedale Terriers
Great Pyrenees
Bloodhounds
Bullmastiffs
Newfoundlands
ltalion Greyhounds
Chow Chows
Auskan Molamutes
Bernese Mounfain Dogs
Shiba Inu

Soft Coated Wheaten Terriers

Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Dolmofions
Setfers {irish)

Silky Terriers

Border Collies
Chinese Cresteds

American Stoffordshire Terriers

French Bulldogs
Schipperkes
Samoyeds

Whippets

0ld English Sheepdogs
Fox Terriers {Wire)
Juck Russell Terriers
Basenjis

Australian Cattle Dogs

Pointers {German Wirehaired)

Japanese Chin
Havanese
Spaniels {English Cocker)

YEAR 2001 AKC DOG REGISTRATION STATISTICS

Listed in descending order by tofal registered in 2001 as comgared 1o 2000.

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
3
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

63

69

73

7
76

2001
165970
62497
51625
50478
50419
12025
40550
37035
36627
33240
29269
78495
27587
25445
23769
20899
19072
18100
15501
15214
14915
12884
12850
12570
10969
10344
10180
9629
8964
8716
8465
7798
7340
6584
6158
57122
5434
5416
4904
4438
4400
4333
3958
3612
3235
3055
3033
3010
2987
91
7892
2811
2753
2474
2434
2409
2351
2139
1905
1889
1796
179
1761
1727
1703
1698
1685
1590
1536
1533
1420
1418
1333
1300
1272
1228

]
2
3
4
5
7
6
9

8
10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
n

20

19
24
22
23
25
27
26
28
32
30
31
29
34
33
35
36
39
a7
38
43
41
10
42
54

- 47

46
45

1]

52
53
51
44
48
58
55
56
57
49
62
61
64
69
65
71
60
59
63
66
68
12
70
67
73
74
86
77

2000
172841
66300
57660
54773
52026
43574
45868
38803
43096
37599
37355
33568
30472
29393
24373
23866
72020
19922
15215
17446
17551
13224
14427
13874
11750
10301
10918
10210
9126
9364
9230
9749
8042
8122
6905
6561
5576
6299
5927
4128
4665
4887
4396
2719
3224
3431
3569
3056
2954
2900

. 2984

3603
3128
2319
2478
2360
2334
3084
1946
1952
191
1659
1789
1513
2046
2122
1914
1754
1681
1488
1574
1699
1417
1391

94
1243

BREED

Brussels Griffons
Portuguese Woler Dogs
Keeshonden

Bull Terriers

Bouviers des Flandres
Giant Schnauzers
Norwegion Elkhounds
Setters (Gordon)
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
lrish Wolfhounds
Border Terriers

Borzoi

Setters (English)
Afghan Hounds
Tibetan Terriers

Welsh Terriers

Fox Terriers {Smooth)
Belgian Molinois

Staffordshire Bull Terriers

Bearded Collies
Standard Schnauzers
Refrievers (Flat-Coated)
Norwich Terriers
Pointers

Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs

Tibetan Spaniels

Toy Fox Terriers
American Eskimo Dogs
Ausiralion Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Belgian Tervuren
Salukis ,
Belgion Sheepdogs
Kerry Blue Terriers
Irish Terriers

Petits Bassets Griffons Vendéens
Spaniels (Welsh Springer)

Briords
Norfolk Terriers

Wirehaired Pointing Griffons

English Toy Spaniels
Affenpinschers
Bedlington Terriers
Anatolian Shepherd Dogs
Spaniels (Clumber)
Scottish Deerhounds
Spinoni lalidni
Greyhounds

Spaniels {American Water)
Black and Tan Coonhounds

Lakeland Terriers
Kuvaszok

Polish Lowland Sheepdogs

Retrievers (Curly-Conted)
Pulik

Spaniels {Irish Woter)
Miniature Bull Terriers
Spaniels (Field)
Lowchen

Phoraoh Hounds

Plott Hounds

Finnish Spitz

German Pinschers
Canoan Dogs

Skye Terriers
Komendorok

thizan Hounds

Dandie Dinmoni Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Harriers

Foxhounds (English)
Spaniels {Sussex)
Foxhounds (American)
Otterhounds

TOTAL REGISTERED:

77
78
179
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
Al
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1m
112
13
114
15
116
17
118
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

2001
177
1098
1086
1072
1044
1038
974
965
719
860
812
744
m
684
675
673
669
647
630
620
591
554
522
519
509
488
488
482
476
455
454
415
405
395
330
289
283
276
273
M
236
219
203
202
198
19
180
179
166
160
157
154
149
136
134
126
126
125
122
13
92
N
89
88
84
83
82
15
70
28
57
56
52
35

1,081,335

79
80
15
78
71
83
82
84
81
85
89
87

88
90
94
23
95
97
92
96

102
100
104
103

99
101
105
106
109
108
107
m
114
113
no
115
112
116
117
124
123
17
121
145
118
125
m
119
120
130
131
129
126
128
134
132
139
133
4

140
136
135
137
138
144
147
148
143
142
146

2000
1054
1023
1328
1093
1
986
1016
969
1021
954
802
882
684
872
704
643
681
617
593
682
598
567
467
521
454
460

532
497
453
446
358
398
435
340
273
278
345
271
298
233
220
185
187
188
158

55
710
182
187
204
189
131
127
143
159
151
102
127

8l
124

7

13
85
89
85
82
60
23
17
60
68
26

1,175,473




YEAR 2001 AKC LITTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS

Listed in descending order by total registered 2001 as compored to 2000 cumulative registrations.

BREED 2001
Retrievers {Labrador) 1 44914
Dachshunds 2 27815
Yorkshire Terriers 3 25862
Poodles 4 25119
Chihvahuvas 5 24564
Pomeranians 6 20860
Shih Tzv 7 19671
Beogles 8 18499
Retrievers (Golden) 9 17276
German Shepherd Dogs 10 16494
Miniature Schnouzers 11 13343
Boxers 12 13040
Sponiels (Cocker) 13 12638
Pugs 14 12518
Maltese 15 12165
Miniature Pinschers 16 11522
Rottweilers 17 10252
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 9661
Boston Terriers 19 9460
Siherian Huskies 20 6524
Bulldogs 21 5986
Bichons Frises 22 5981
Bassel Hounds 23 5240
Pekingese 24 5199

West Highland White Terriers 25 4647
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 26 4104
Lhasa Apsos 27 4027
Doberman Pinschers 28 3621
Pointers (German Shorthoired) 29 3144
Spaniels (English Springer) 30 3034

Popillons 3 2893
Great Danes 32 2828
Weimaraners 33 2682
Chinese Shar-Pei 34 2600
Coirn Terriers 35 2597
Collies 36 2395
Britlanys 37 2377
Australian Shepherds 38 2228
Akitas 39 1938
Scottish Terriers 40 1857
Suint Bernards o4 1809
lalion Greyhounds 42 1694
Mastiffs 43 1676
Shiba Iny 44 1620
Chow Chows 45 1386
Silky Terriers 46 1355
Covolier King Charles Spaniels 47 1331
Grea! Pyrenees 48 1140

Reirievers (Chesapeake Bay) 49 113
Soft Conted Wheaten Terriers 50 1009

Schipperkes 51 1004
Japanese Chin 52 929
Alaskan Malamutes 53 882
Bloodhounds 54 869
Newfoundlands 55 861
Chinese Cresteds 56 831
Bullmastiffs 57 830
French Bulldogs 58 822
Vizslos 59 773
Fox Terriers (Wire) 60 770
Dalmations 61 764
Airedale Terriers 62 - 762
Jack Russell Terriers 63 739
Brussels Griffons 64 703
Samoyeds 65 633
Bernese Mountain Dogs 66 630
Australion Catile Dogs 67 57
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 68 551
Baseniis 69 529
0ld English Sheepdogs 70 506
American Staffordshire Terriers 71 505
Havaonese 72 465
Keeshonden 73 451
Setters (Irish) 74 444
Spaniels (English Cocker) 75 406
Whippets 76 406
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2000
45332
30697
27183
28708
28423
24130
22312
19642
18118
18042
14758
13754
14790
12581
13675
13616
13089
11264
10071

7761
5741
6966
5926
6426
5249
4085
5078
3885
3374
3268
2631
3013
2704
3029
3122
2620
2532
2377
2342
2094
2095
1865
1621
1768
1875
1521
1080
1275
1166
1004
1234
981
994
904
879
869
830
729
724
861

1262

191
674
570
770
551
613
547
515
587
5
355
630
455
383
457

BREED

Border Collies

Norwegian Elkhounds
Bull Terriers

Pointers (German Wirehaired)
Bouviers des Flandres
Welsh Terriers

Border Terriers

Giont Schnauzers

Fox Terriers {Smooth)
Staffordshire Bull Terriers
Setters {Gordon)
Portuguese Water Dogs
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Irish Wolfhounds

Norwich Terriers
Australion Terriers
Tibetan Terriers

American Eskimo Dogs
Tibeton Spaniels
Monchester Terriers

Toy Fox Terriers

Belgicn Malinois

Afghan Hounds

Bearded Collies

Setters (English)

Norfolk Terriers
Affenpinschers

Borzoi

Standard Schnauzers

Irish Terriers

English Toy Spaniels
Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs
Kerry Blue Terriers
Pointers

Lokeland Terriers

Salukis

Belgion Tervuren

Belgian Sheepdogs
Retrievers {Flal-Coated)
Petils Bassels Griffons Vendéens
Bedlington Terriers
Spaniels (Welsh Springer)
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons
Briards

Spaniels (American Water)
Lowchen

Spaniels {Clumber)

Black and Tan Coonhounds
Anatolian Shepherd Dogs
Pulik ,

Polish Lowland Sheepdogs
Miniature Bull Terriers
Kuvaszok

Spinoni Maliani

Finnish Spitz

Scottish Deerhounds
Retrievers (Curly-Conted)
Komondorok

Conaan Dogs

Spaniels (Field)

Spaniels (Irish Water)
Greyhounds

Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers

Pharaoh Hounds

German Pinschers
Spaniels {Sussex)

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Ibizan Hounds

Plott Hounds

Foxhounds (American)
Rarriers

Otterhounds

Foxhounds {English)

TOTAL REGISTERED:

77
78

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

07

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
179
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145

146
147
148
149
150

2001
392
390
354
302
285
275
274
239
247
244
240
239
238
216
219
215
213
198
195
182
166
163
145
142
14}
141
128
125
121
100

98
98
98
9
86
84
84
83
82
75
66
61
55
51
49
49
47
47
42
40
40
40
35
33
30
28
21
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
20
20
18
18
18
1

8

7

461,863

506,727
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Registration

Online Reg Services »
Registering a-Dog
Registering a Litter

Why Register with AKC?

More Links
 About Registration
AKC Affiliates & Programs
Artifical Insemination ’
Colorsg:and Markings
DNA
Downloadable Forms
FAQs .
Fee Schedule
Foreign Registrétion
Foundétion Stock Service
Indefinite Listing Privilege
Kennel Names
Open Registration
Pedigrees »
Registration Application
Registration Certificate
Registration Statistics »

-Rules and Regulations

Press Releases:

AKC Dog Registration Statistics

Page 1 of 5

* View the 2004/2003 Comparison Statisti
* View Top 10 Most Popular Breeds in 50

» Labrador Retriever Leads the Pack According to AKC's 2005 Registration Statistics

~ Breeds

2005

http://www.akc.org/reg/dogreg_stats.cfm

"2005 2004 | 2004
. ‘ . Rank ) Rank
Retrievers (Labrador) T 137,867 | 1 | 146,714
Refrievers (Golden) | 1 2 48509 | 2 | 52560
Yorkshire Terriers T 3 | ar238 | 5 | #3827
German "I 4 | %014 | 3| 46054
Beagles [ 5 | 42502 | 4 | 44557
Dachshunds 6= - 38,566 T s 40;77:
Boxers T 7 37,068 | 7 | 37.744
{[Poodies B 8 31638 | 8 | 32673
Stih Tzu — T o Tososr | o | 2890
Winiature Schriauzers [ 0 T ediaa | i1 | 24cea
s 11 || 23575 10
12 | 22064 | 12 | 23156
13| 2086 | 14 | 19308
14 19,511 13 273 -
3 15 | 16343 | 15 5,556
Rottweilers 6 | 15016 | 16 | 17,502
) 1 7 | 15852 | 17 16,465
18 14,278 18 15,608
Maltese =~ I 19 13,676 19 13,684
[Pointers (German Shorthaired) |20 | 3213 | 20 | i2s01
Doberman Pinschers 21 11,662 22 11,725
Miniature Pinschers 22 | 11454 | 21 [ 12702
[Welsh. Corgis (Pembroke) 23 &-10,_648 23 | 11,232
Great Danes 24 9,640 27 9,510
[Siberian Huskies 25 9,452 24 | 10,569 |
FBichons Frises 2 a184 | .26 9,797
Basset Hounds 27 8,890 25 9.815
3/8/2006






AKC Dog Registration Statistics : A Page 2 of 5

Spaniels (English Springer) 28 !] 8,749 28 9,376
Eﬁaraners - I 20 8,623 ] 29 9,01?4
Brittanys 30 7,853 I 30 8,152
‘!Cavalier King Charles Spaniels p 31 | 7678 T =2 7,101
[West Highland White Terriers [ s2 | 7507 | 31 | 7746 |
Mastiffs T , 33 | 6799 33 | 6442
Ausfr;Iian'Shepherds ; r 34 L6,221 3=4* 6,116 |
Papillons ' 5 |35 | 6020
Collies 36 | 5486
St. Benards 37 4,491 1
[French Bulldogs 49 3,380
Lhasa Apsos 40 | 4316
Scottish Terriers 42 3,855
{[Caim Terriers 43 | 3.751 |
- |Bullmastiffs _ 47 | 3433
Havanese 52 | 2,950
Vizslas , 44 | 3616 |
|[chinese Shar-Pei 41 3,924_]
mumlands 4 45 3,505
[Bernese Mountain Dogs 47| 3419 | 48 | saai
|[Pekingese , ‘ ’ 48 3,441 39 4,335
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) T 4 [ 3332 46 3,454
[Bioodnounds [ 50 _ 3112 | 5 | 3113 ‘
Akitas 51 283 | 51 3,112
male Terriers — 52 2,670 53 2,821
[Chinese Crested 53 | 2,586 57 || 2314
Rhodesian Ridgebacks ' 54 }I 2,424 55 2,427
[[Border Collies | S T 2378 60 1,084 1
italian Greyhounds - 56 2,323 54 || 2,535
Sreat Pyrenees 57 | 2226 56 2,340 |
nlaskan Malamutes 58 2052 | 58 | 2187 |
"[[Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier. 59 2,015 59 2,148
Br ‘ o0 1,805 63 1,802 |
Whippets 61 1,749 62 1,849
Bull Terriers " 62 1,744 68 | 1548
American Staffordshire Terriers I e3 1,677 65 1,723
Chow Chows D 6 | 1 61 1,865
Silky Terriers . 65 72 [ 1500 |
@ba Inu [ e6 I e 1,714
Sefters (Irish) 1 ﬁ27 64 1,743
Japanese Chin 68 67 1,580
mh Sheepdo?;s ; 69 I 73 1,494
Australian Cattle Dogs I 70 74 1,478
o

http://www.akc.org/reg/dogreg_stats.cfim ‘ 3/8/2006






- AKC Dog Registration Statistics Page 3 of 5

Portuguese Water Dogs 71 3_4,412 ﬂ 69 1,535
Parson Russell Terriers 72 1,338 .7 1,502
Pointers (German V\E'ehaired) 73 1,322 70 1,514
Spaniels (English Cocker) 74 1,313 75 | 1326
Samoyeds E 75 | 1223 76 | 1300 |
[Fox Terriers (Wire) 76 1141 | 77 | 1205
Dalmatians 77 1,041 80 1,012
Giant Schnauzers . ] 78 1,03=2 | 81 | 1,012 1
{{Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 79 1,022 . 85 913
Schipperkes 80 04 | 70 | 100
__B_gienjis I 81 jo82 78 1,181
Border Terriers 82 952 82 983
Irish Wolfnounds ; 83 | se | 84 | oe0 |
Staffordshire Bull Terriers 84 86 || 90 | 791 |
[Bouviers des Flandres ] 85 | 851 T 83 | 981
Setters (Gordon) 1 & | 811 | &7 | s
Belgian Malinois ~ 87 785 98 | 680
Toy Fox Terriers ‘ 1 8 | 78 | 5 | 702
Norwich Terriers B 89 741 99 652
e |
Welsh Terriers %0 724 88 805
Keeshonden 91 706 91 764
Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs 92 | 702 93 704
Tibetan Terriers [ 98 | e | o7 685
Borzois S [ o4 696 89 | 795
Afghan Hounds J] 95 ]I 673 86 || 854
[[Norwegian Elkhounds T 9 [ 69 | o2 738
[setters (Engish) 97 657 | 9 | 700
Retriovers (Flat-Coated) 98 589 | 100 612 J
Standard Schnauzers | ® | s | tor | se0 |
Belgian Tervuren 100 507 106 51?%==
Bearded Collies - j 101 485 102 562
[Tibetan Spaniels 102 [ 283 | 105 54|
Fox Terriers (Smooth) 103 481 - 103 553
Manchester Terriers ’ 104 458 108 | 473
Kerry Blue Terriers 105 442 | 108 488 |
Plotts ) ' 106 439 145 79 |
Australian Terriers | 107 416 111 | 438
[American Eskimo Dogs 108 414 110 470
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 109 410 112 | 370 |
[Pointers 110 384 | 107 | 512 |
Belgian Sheepdogs ~ 111 372 115 346
Norfolk Terriers 112 366 117 323
Retrievers (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 113 347 118 318 i

http://www.akc.org/reg/dogreg_stats.cfm 3/8/2006






AKC Dog Registration Statistics ‘ Page 4 of 5

Anatolian Shepherds 114 337 357
[Spinoni Italiani — 115 329 336
{INeapolitan Mastiffs ~ E 116 316 , 4,341 g
Irish Terriers 17 311 287
Petits Basset; Griffons Vendeens I 118 289 286 |
[Salukis . T 110 286 364
Eﬁsﬁngton Terriers 1 120 ).—" 275 | 208
Briards T 121 272 123 | 271 ]J
Spaniz;EFUmber) 122 - 266 125 235
English Toy Spaniels 123 | 256 124 262
Spaniels (Welsh Springer) 124 264 | 119 | 310 |
Affenpinschers 125 243 120 | 289
Miniature Bull Terriers _ 126 213 120 | 175 |
Scottish Deerhounds ' T 127 | 104 134 [ 149
Spaniels (American Water) 128 | 187 | 132 156
Lokeland Terriers 120 | 18 | 12 | 21
|[Retrievers (Curly-Coated) 130 163 | 130 171
[Biack and Tan Coonhounds ‘ 131 161 | 140 | 114
Pulik 132 156 136 130
Ibizan Hounds : T 133 | 154 | 141 | o9
liGreyhounds T[ 134 142 131 169
Spaniels (Field) [ 135 | 137 138 | 125 1
Spaniels (Irish Water) ) 136 127 137 127
Kuvaszok 137 [ 120 128 177
Polish Lowland Sheepdogs I~ 738 119 133 153
Lowchen 139 | 113 135 144
[Pharaoh Hounds ‘ 140 100 139 | 120
?éck Russian Terriers 141 109 94 703 ]
German Pinschers 122 | 98 14| 84
Spaniels (Sussex) 143 | 78 151 45
Skye Terriers — 144 76 149 | 63
Komondorok 145 | 76 143 84
[Sealyham Terriers ‘ 146 75 146 | 76
[Canaan Dogs 147 | 715 142 85
Finnish Spitz. 148 61 148 | 66
Ee Dinmont Terriers 149 51 || 147 69
Glen of Imaal Terriers 150 49 104 551
[Foxhounds (American) 151 8 | 152 | 42
Otterhounds 152 | 44 [ 153 23
Harriers 153 42 | 150 53
[Foxhounds (English) 1 154 2 154 17
[Total Registered; 920,804 958,641

http://www.akc.org/reg/dogreg_stats.cfm 3/8/2006
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2006 2006 2005
Rank - Registrations -~ Rank

2006 2006 2005
Rank Registrations -Rank
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2006 LITTER REGITRATION STATISTICS
2006 2006, 1005‘ ' - 2006 2006 2005
Railk Registrations - Ranki BREEL o g : ’Rarjk Regist@tions Rank
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2008 LITTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS
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EOY DogiLitter Registration Statistics

DOG
Breed 2009 Rank | 2009 Count | 2008 Rank | 2008 Count
Retrievers (Labrador) 1 89,599 1 100,736
German Shepherd Dogs 2 40,938 3 40,909
Yorkshire Terriers 3 37,778 2 41,914
Retrievers (Golden) 4 30,735 4 34,485
Beagles 5 30,672 5 33,722
Boxers 6 25,472 6 29,705
Bulldogs 7 23,248 8 23,413
Dachshunds 8 21,089 7 26,075
Poodles 9 18,601 9 21,545
Shih Tzu 10 17,314 10 20,219
Miniature Schnauzers 11 14,263 11 17,040
Chihuahuas 12 14,018 12 15,985
Rottweilers 13 12,869 14 13,059
Pomeranians 14 11,415 13 13,215
Doberman Pinschers 15 10,233 18 10,547
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 16 10,227 16 11,110
Pugs 17 9,394 15 12,202
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 9,045 19 10,188
Boston Terriers 19 8,991 17 10,930
Maltese 20 8,866 20 10,056
Great Danes 21 8,443 22 8,994
Siberian Huskies 22 8,339 23 8,465
Spaniels (Cocker) 23 8,282 21 9,481
French Bulldogs 24 7,381 26 6,963
Cavalier King Charles Spaniels 25 7,269 25 7,626
Pembroke Weish Corgis 26 7,009 24 8,102
Mastiffs 27 6,105 28 6,657
Australian Shepherds 28 6,048 29 6,471
Spaniels (English Springer) 29 5,896 27 6,690
Brittanys 30 5,382 30 6,270
Weimaraners 31 4,769 31 5,732
Havanese 32 4,660 36 4,435
Miniature Pinschers 33 4,552 32 5,648
Basset Hounds 34 4,193 33 5,277
Bichons Frises 35 4,161 35 4,675
West Highland White Terriers 36 4,096 34 4,755
Papillons 37 3,943} 37 4,396
Collies 38 3,620 38 4,016
Bernese Mountain Dogs 39 3,243 40 3,338
Bullmastiffs 40 3,175 39 3,447
Redbone Coonhounds ** 41 3,059 N/A N/A







Vizslas 42 3,033 44 3,010
Bloodhounds 43 2,923 43 3,203
Bluetick Coonhounds ** 44 2,799 N/A N/A
St. Bernards 45 2,772 45 3,007
Newfoundlands 46 2,649 46 2,938
Chinese Shar-Pei 47 2,251 47 2,583
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 48 2189 50 2,199
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) 49 2,149 48 2,463
Akitas 50 2,035 52 2,157
Scottish Terriers 51 2,024 49 2,429
Border Collies 52 2,009 53 2,104
Pekingese 53 1,968 55 2,056
Lhasa Apsos 54 1,932 56 2,020
Chinese Crested 55 1,804 54 2,098
Cairn Terriers 56 1,791 51 2,161
Bull Terriers 57 1,788 57 1,900
Alaskan Malamutes 58 1,607 59 1,737
Airedale Terriers 59 1,589 58 1,776
Portuguese Water Dogs 60 1,518 64 1,427
Whippets 61 1,414 63 1,435
Soft Coated Wheaten Terriers 62 1,367 60 1,481
Chow Chows 63 1,362 66 1,359
Great Pyrenees 64 1,333 62 1,444
Shiba Inu 65 1,307 65 1,376
Spaniels (English Cocker) 66 1,272 70 1,247
Australian Cattle Dogs 67 1,271 68 1,294
Italian Greyhounds 68 1,267 61 1,450
Dogues de Bordeaux* 69 1,149 41 3,223
American Staffordshire Terriers 70 1,094 71 1,236
Japanese Chin - 71 1,063 74 1,066
Brussels Griffons 72 1,045 67 1,320
Setters (Irish) ‘ 73 1,044 69 1,291
Pointers (German Wirehaired) 74 1,024 72 1,213
Dalmatians 75 1,001 76 983
Samoyeds 76 987 73 1,077
Staffordshire Bull Terriers 77 942 78 958
Silky Terriers 78 920 77 968
Old English Sheepdogs 79 895 75 1,024
Setters (Irish Red and White) ** 80 884 N/A N/A
Belgian Malinois 81 863 79 901
Border Terriers 82 853 80 899
Cardigan Welsh Corgis 83 818 82 845
Irish Wolfhounds 84 795 81 863
Bouviers des Flandres 85 766 83 821







Black and Tan Coonhounds 86 748 42 3,222
Parson Russell Terriers 87 691 84 802
Basenijis 88 657 85 774
Giant Schnauzers 89 650 87 751
Borzois 90 643 94 630
Afghan Hounds 91 643 93 631
Spaniels (Boykin) ** 92 635 N/A N/A
Schipperkes 93 629 91 639
Fox Terriers (Wire) 94 622 90 708
Setters (English) 95 622 86 752
Tibetan Terriers 96 607 96 626
Setters (Gordon) 97 574 92 636
Norwich Terriers 98 570 97 616
Standard Schnauzers 99 559 99 552
Toy Fox Terriers 100 553 88 731
Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs 101 552 89 715
Keeshonden 102 542 95 630
Welsh Terriers 103 539 101 534
Norwegian Buhunds ** 104 533 N/A N/A
Norwegian Elkhounds 105 527 100 544
Retrievers (Flat-Coated) 106 521 98 605
Pyrenean Shepherds ** 107 473 N/A N/A
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 108 460 105 419
Belgian Tervuren 109 394 103 452
Retrievers (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 110 389 102 474
Tibetan Spaniels 111 384 104 432
Salukis 112 372 118 280
Neapolitan Mastiffs 113 368 112 357
Pointers 114 366 111 369
Anatolian Shepherd Dogs 115 351 110 373
Bearded Collies 116 331 109 383
Manchester Terriers 117 320 107 407
American Eskimo Dogs 118 318 108 384
Spinoni ltaliani 119 314 114 318
Belgian Sheepdogs 120 299 116 285
Kerry Blue Terriers 121 298 120 274
Norfolk Terriers 122 295 115 314
Fox Terriers (Smooth) 123 293 106 415
Australian Terriers 124 285 113 330
Miniature Bull Terriers 125 235 124 236
Plotts 126 226 127 220
Briards 127 226 123 237
Spaniels (Clumber) 128 220 117 280
English Toy Spaniels 129 216 125 235







Black Russian Terriers 130 206 121 245
Tibetan Mastiffs 131 205 128 210
Irish Terriers 132 184 130 182
Petits Bassets Griffons Vendeens 133 179 119 275
Affenpinschers 134 179 132 171
Bedlington Terriers 135 176 126 226
Spaniels (Welsh Springer) 136 168 122 240
Spaniels (Field) 137 168 140 117
Lakeland Terriers 138 141 131 176
Spaniels (American Water) 139 120 136 132
Greyhounds 140 119 129 183
Kuvaszok 141 118 135 145
Scottish Deerhounds 142 112 133 153
Lowchen 143 108 137 131
Ibizan Hounds 144 105 134 146
Retrievers (Curly-Coated) 145 104 138 129
German Pinschers 146 102 141 108
Beaucerons 147 96 139 117
Swedish Vallhunds 148 96 149 67
Pulik 149 95 | 142 102
Spaniels (Irish Water) 150 91 144 83
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 151 86 146 77
Pharach Hounds 152 84 148 72
Polish Lowland Sheepdogs 153 82 145 78
Komondorok ‘ 154 80 151 60
Skye Terriers 155 72 143 88
Canaan Dogs 156 67 150 61
Sealyham Terriers 157 66 152 56
Glen of Imaal Terriers 158 54 156 32
Spaniels (Sussex) 159 51 147 74
Finnish Spitz 160 45 153 47
Otterhounds 161 44 154 36
American Foxhounds 162 28 158 17
Harriers 163 27 155 35
English Foxhounds 164 11 1657 17
Total Registered: 649,677 716,195

* - New breeds entered in AKC registry in 2008
** - New breeds entered in AKC registry in 2009
N/A - Breeds not yet AKC recognized during the year indicated







